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

~ors and Omissions. 

;;;~~-------763~0600 ______ 2aa:L9004-{6:6o:4o-;.-;..-;..-f----
Owner:william F.X. & Elizabeth M. Deegan, prem 762-2~1~ 

~~sted. 

~ Conv.77 Kendall Ave.,Mplwd. 8-2-2-Lav. 4 brs. $4,,900 



#7012--9/21/73 Price reduction to $47,900. Anxious. SHOW. 

#7018--10/5/73 Termite warranty in force. Sump pump in bsmt. 
included. Anxious~ Present all offers. 

#7020--10/11/73 Under contract by Tobin. 

#703~--11/26/73 Contingency removed. Selling price 
$45,000 

• 
/ 



....... ~o.~ 

49109 77 Kendall Ave. ,Mplwd. $J±,oeo 1 
Former · 384 36 - new photo $ 7, 000 J,1tge. 
Off Jefferson $ 5,500 Bal. 
Lot 60xl32x6o Gibraltar Sav.&Loan 
Col.,blt.34yrs.,frame,h.w.&pine flrs.,shingle&tarred rf., 
partial ins.,wea.wind. &drs.,almost all alL~.comb.s.s. 
lst-3-vest., 1. r. ,fp,d. r., brk. nk., kit., lav., encl. sunporch 

roorr.,screened porch 
2nd-3-3 bedrms.,2 t.baths,master w/sh.o/tub,other w/stall 
3rd-l-l bedrm. ; storaee attic 
Basement-partially finished ; mixed w.p. 
Steam: Oil, $270 . ann.cost 
2-car frame garaGe ,clet.,overheacl doors 
L.B.: ASRC, 376-2300 9/6/66-Exp.3/5/67 
Owner: Hmvard Fenton,single1 prem., 763-5071. 
1966 Assess. Land $ 5,400 1966 Rate $4.10 

Bldg.$15,800 " Taxes $869.20 
Poss.arr.Underground drainage easement in rear.Owner will 
take back first mtge. of $20,000 at 6% for 25yrs.Breakfast 
area light fixture >vill not be incl. in sale. Lovely yard, 
good schools,close to transp.&shopping.Show by appt.only. 
Jeff.G.S.,Mplwd.Jr.,ColumbiaH.S. Mplwd.RR Station. 

Conv. 77 Kendall Ave.,Hplwd. 7-2-2-lav. St:Oil $30,000_ 



#5955--10/5/66 Price reduction to $30_,000~ APPROVED~ · · 
#5958 10/12/66 Owner requests' truit those nenbers choosizlg to 

advertise ·this property do not usa expression 11asking prlcenr 
. ,;, ; . , , ,: 

#5973-ml/'16/ 66 Withdrawal slj p signed on requied 10 d:ays notice .. 
. . . ·' . ··!;.r... : ·-· .. . .. 

.. :, 

, . ·.·,r 
. \ . 

·' :' , 



-------· 

38436 77 Kenda:).l Avf?., Mplwd . ~~~~9~dtn) 1 
Forner f,!,2172f,-new photo $10,000 mtg. @ 5% 
Bet:Jefferson & Garthwaite $ 4,000 bal.due'65 
Lot 60 x 132 x 60 Barton Savings 
Frrune,Col.,blt.28 yrs.,wd-sh.rf.,partial wea.,part s.s. 
lst-4-vest. ,l.r : ,den,d.r. , brk.nk. ,kit .",fp. 
2nd-3-3 bedrms.,2 t.baths-master 1H/shower over tub; 

other lv/ stall 
3rd-l-l bedrm.,large storage attic,closed stairs 
Basement:rec.rm. Mixed vl, p. (Columbia H.S. ,Bus 31) 
Steam:Oil,$250 ann'l cost,285 gal.tanl~ (st.Jos.Paro.) 
2-car garage ,det.,frame (Jefferson GS,Mplwd.Jr.H.S.) 
L.B:ASRC DR 6-2300 3/28j60~Exp.9/28j60 
Owner:Mildred & Arthur lleidenreich, prem.,SO 2-1731 

Bus :485 Lexington Ave.,N .Y. C.MU 2-6635 
1959 Assess:Land $1, 700 1959 Rate $8.48 

Bldg. 4, 500 . " Taxes 4;525 . 76 
Poss.arranged.Key also at Andreu Jack 's office.2 blks. 
to Jefferson G.S.Place for lav.on lst flr.Also in bsmt. 
18' storm sewer easement rear of property. 10 yr.old 
Timken burner.Hardwoodflrs.lO yr.guar.on rf.Key w/L.B. 

Conv.77 Kendall Ave., Mplwd. 8-2-2 ST :Oil $~,900 



#4952--4/6/60 Timkin oil burner 5 yrs. old. House is termite guar. 

#4961--4/27/60 Written price reduction to $23 ,900. APPROVED •. Be­
low app . price. MUst be sold. 

#4970--5/18/6oJ Under ron tract by Sylvester. 

#4974--5/27/60 Contingency removed. Selling price $21,500. 



G.L: Owner to J.M.S. 3/22/60 
77 Kendall. Avenue, ~Aplewood 
Frame Colonial 
Lot: 60 x 130 
lst: 3.,- c.h., l.r., d.r., mod.kit.,. open porch 
2nd: 3- 3 bedrms.' a baths 
3rd: 1-· 1 bedrm. 
Steam: Oil 
Basement: recreation room 
2- car garage·. 
Dwner: .A:bthur W. Heidenreich so 2-1731 

$26,000 

Assess: Land $1,700 
Bldg. 4,500 1959 Taxes $515.76 

77 Kendall Ave.,Mplwd. 7-2-2 ST:Oil $26 •. 000 



. . . . 
21726 77 Kendall Ave., Mplwd. ~9,eae •r1, 5"oe i 
Former #18318-prev.photo All cash t:.u; s-oo 
Lot 60 x 132 $10,009 mtg. @

1

~ 
Bet:Jefferson Ave. & Garthwaite Terr. $ 9,000 bal.due •62 
Frame,Col. ,blt. 19 yrs. ,wood-sh.roof: .Investors S.&.L • . . 
lst-3-c.h.,l.r.,firepl. ,d.r., break.nk. ,t , t. ,open & sun p. 
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